JHLN Joystick
SINGLE-AXIS WITH MULTIPLE HANDLES AND OUTPUTS
Compact sizing meets better functionality.
The JHLN joystick is a narrower, bottom-mount version of
OTTO’s JHL joystick with the same range of output options
available. The single-axis, Hall effect JHLN joystick offers
either friction hold or spring-return-to-center actuation.
Choose from five handle styles—tall or short, with or without

END DETENT
JHLN
Part Number Code
JHLN - X X X X X
| | | | |
Handle Option Actuation Option Joystick Output Operate Force Switch Option
1. Short Handle
2. Tall Handle
3. Tall Handle with
TC Switch
1. Friction, 25°
. 2 Friction with
Center Detent, 25°
3. Return to Center, 25°
4. Return to Center with
Center Detent, 25°
5. Return to Center with
End Detent, 25°
6. Return to Center, 20°
7. Return to Center with
Center Detent, 20°
Output 1 Output 2
AA 2.5+/-2.0 VDC NONE
BB 2.5+/-2.0 VDC 2.5+/-2.0 VDC
CC 2.5+/-2.0 VDC 2.5-/+2.0 VDC
DD 2.5+/-1.5 VDC NONE
EE 2.5+/-1.5 VDC 2.5+/-1.5 VDC
FF 2.5+/-1.5 VDC 2.5-/+1.5 VDC
GG 0.5-4.5 VDC 0.5-4.5 VDC
HH 1-4 VDC 1-4 VDC
JJ CANbus J1939 NONE
KK CANopen NONE
LL CANbus J1939,
Deutsch
NONE
MM CANopen, Deutsch NONE
F. Friction
1. Low
2. Medium
3. High
N.  None
  A. P9 - Flush Dome
N. None
. 1 Red
2. Black
4. Yellow
5. Green
6. Blue
7. Violet
8. Gray
9. White
A. No Arrows,
No Backlight
B. Arrows,
No Backlight
C. Arrows with
Backlight
3. Orange
B. P9 - Raised Dome
4. 4 Position
5. 5 Position
X
|
Button Style
7 75 5
7
1.  Drawing to be interpreted in accordance with the current revision
 of ASME Y14.5.
2.  This Part/Product is to be manufactured with the latest applicable
 regulations of EC Directives for the restriction of the use of
 hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment